## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2453

By COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

## March 18

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "20" and insert "35". 1 On page 2, after line 34, insert: "(4) The department may not issue a permit that authorizes a large commercial event to continue for more than 120 hours in any 90-day period.". 5 In line 35, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)". In line 41, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)". In line 43, delete "(6)(a)" and insert "(7)(a)". On page 3, after line 18, insert: "(c) Buffer zones between large commercial events and forest practices as defined in ORS 527.620;". 10 In line 19, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)". 11 In line 20, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)". 12 In line 21, delete "(e)" and insert "(f)". 13 In line 22, delete "(f)" and insert "(g)". 14 In line 23, delete "(g)" and insert "(h)". 15 In line 24, delete "(h)" and insert "(i)". 16 17